Department of Health

JUST LIKE FAMILY CONCIERGE MEDICAL TRANSPORT DBA BREWSTER AMBULA
License Number: ALS10005

Data As Of 8/11/2025
Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License ALS10005
License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 5/15/2026
License Original Issue
Date 05/16/2018
Address of Record 11820 Lacy Lane
FORT MYERS, FL 33966
Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address
150 South Aviation Drive
NAPLES, FL 34103

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners
Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
PANOZZO, JEFFREY A PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 9974 05/16/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDBW1XGOPKB89968 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25944 4/12/2024
1FDBW1XGOPKB89968 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7354 4/15/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDBW1XGOPKB90070
1FDBW1XGOPKB90070
1FDBW1XG2MKA39615
1FDBW1XG2MKA39615
1FDBW1XG2PKB9007 1
1FDBW1XG2PKB90071
1FDBW1XG3PKB81590
1FDBW1XG3PKB81590
1FDBW1XG7PKB67658
1FDBW1XG7PKB67658
1FDBW1XG8MKA39618
1FDBW1XG8MKA39618
1FDBW1XG9PKB89970
1FDBW1XG9PKB89970
1FDBW1XGXPKB890075
1FDBW1XGXPKB890075
1FDBW2XMOHKB22414
1FDBW2XMOHKB22414
1FDBW2XM2HKB22415
1FDBW2XM2HKB22415
1FDBW2XM7KKA63062
1FDBW2XM7KKAG3062
1FDW1XG4PKB90072
1FDW1XG4PKB90072
1FDWE3FNONDC21917
1FDWE3FNONDC21917
1FDWE3FN1NDC21988
1FDWE3FN1NDC21988
1FDWE3FS2FDA16137
1FDWE3FS2FDA16137
1FDWE3FS7FDA29045
1FDWE3FS7FDA29045
1FDYR2CM1HKA15492
1FDYR2CM1HKA15492
1FDYR2CM2JKA81006
1FDYR2CM2JKA81006
1FDYR2CMXJKA87880
1FDYR2CMXJKA87880
1FDYR2XM2KKA63049
1FDYR2XM2KKAG63049
1FDYR2XM6KKA21192
1FDYR2XM6KKA21192

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
25945
7355
25104
6984
25947
7357
25950
7360
25948
7358
25105
6985
25949
7359
25943
7353
23451
6262
23452
6263
22581
5965
25946
7356
24378
6717
24377
6716
23726
6367
23728
6368
21470
5678
21900
6094
21899
6093
22582
5966
22583
5967

Effective Date
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
6/5/2023
6/5/2023
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
1/19/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021
10/17/2019
10/17/2019
4/12/2024
4/15/2024
6/8/2022
6/8/2022
6/8/2022
6/8/2022
6/3/2021
6/3/2021
6/3/2021
6/3/2021
5/16/2018
1/2/2019
11/28/2018
5/4/2020
11/28/2018
5/4/2020
10/17/2019
10/17/2019
10/17/2019
10/17/2019



	JUST LIKE FAMILY CONCIERGE MEDICAL TRANSPORT DBA BREWSTER AMBULA
	License Number: ALS10005
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

