JUST LIKE FAMILY CONCIERGE MEDICAL TRANSPORT DBA BREWSTER AMBULA

License Number: ALS10005

Data As Of 8/11/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS10005 License Status Clear/ Qualifications Transport License Expiration Date 5/15/2026

License Original Issue

Date

05/16/2018

Address of Record 11820 Lacy Lane

FORT MYERS, FL 33966

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

150 South Aviation Drive NAPLES, FL 34103

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
PANOZZO, JEFFREY A	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9974	05/16/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBW1XG0PKB89968	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25944	4/12/2024
1FDBW1XG0PKB89968	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7354	4/15/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBW1XG0PKB90070	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25945	4/12/2024
1FDBW1XG0PKB90070	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7355	4/15/2024
1FDBW1XG2MKA39615	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25104	6/5/2023
1FDBW1XG2MKA39615	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6984	6/5/2023
1FDBW1XG2PKB90071	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25947	4/12/2024
1FDBW1XG2PKB90071	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7357	4/15/2024
1FDBW1XG3PKB81590	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25950	4/12/2024
1FDBW1XG3PKB81590	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7360	4/15/2024
1FDBW1XG7PKB67658	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25948	4/12/2024
1FDBW1XG7PKB67658	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7358	4/15/2024
1FDBW1XG8MKA39618	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25105	6/5/2023
1FDBW1XG8MKA39618	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6985	6/5/2023
1FDBW1XG9PKB89970	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25949	4/12/2024
1FDBW1XG9PKB89970	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7359	4/15/2024
1FDBW1XGXPKB890075	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25943	4/12/2024
1FDBW1XGXPKB890075	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7353	4/15/2024
1FDBW2XM0HKB22414	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23451	1/19/2021
1FDBW2XM0HKB22414	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6262	1/19/2021
1FDBW2XM2HKB22415	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23452	1/19/2021
1FDBW2XM2HKB22415	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6263	1/19/2021
1FDBW2XM7KKA63062	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22581	10/17/2019
1FDBW2XM7KKA63062	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5965	10/17/2019
1FDW1XG4PKB90072	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25946	4/12/2024
1FDW1XG4PKB90072	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7356	4/15/2024
1FDWE3FN0NDC21917	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24378	6/8/2022
1FDWE3FN0NDC21917	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6717	6/8/2022
1FDWE3FN1NDC21988	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24377	6/8/2022
1FDWE3FN1NDC21988	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6716	6/8/2022
1FDWE3FS2FDA16137	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23726	6/3/2021
1FDWE3FS2FDA16137	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6367	6/3/2021
1FDWE3FS7FDA29045	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23728	6/3/2021
1FDWE3FS7FDA29045	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6368	6/3/2021
1FDYR2CM1HKA15492	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21470	5/16/2018
1FDYR2CM1HKA15492	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5678	1/2/2019
1FDYR2CM2JKA81006	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21900	11/28/2018
1FDYR2CM2JKA81006	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6094	5/4/2020
1FDYR2CMXJKA87880	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21899	11/28/2018
1FDYR2CMXJKA87880	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6093	5/4/2020
1FDYR2XM2KKA63049	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22582	10/17/2019
1FDYR2XM2KKA63049	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5966	10/17/2019
1FDYR2XM6KKA21192	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22583	10/17/2019
1FDYR2XM6KKA21192	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5967	10/17/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.